SKU  CA2-20RB-100
Apr 24, 2026
20 AWG 2-Conductor Red/Black
Speaker Wire, UL2468, 300V, 100 ft Roll
OVERVIEW
The CA2-20RB-100 is a 20 AWG 2-conductor speaker wire supplied in 100 ft rolls with red and black color-
coded insulation for straightforward polarity identification. It is suited for speaker wiring in commercial and
residential installations where a reliable, flexible, and compact cable run is required.
The wire is rated at 300V and 80°C. The 20 AWG conductors use tinned stranded copper construction.
Insulation is PVC and meets a minimum tensile strength of 10.3 MPa with a minimum elongation of 100%
(unaged). The flat 2468-series profile measures approximately 1.8 ±0.10 mm × 3.6 ±0.15 mm overall.
The wire conforms to the UL2468 standard and complies with RoHS 1.0 (6-substance) environmental
requirements.
SPECIF ICATIONS
Input voltage 300 V Operating temp 80 °C
CERTIF ICATIONS &  COMPLIANCE
RoHS
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Poli LED  ·  poliled.com  ·  sales@poliled.com CA2-20RB-100
Specifications subject to change without notice.